Proposed Text for a Bylaw to Amend Bylaw 60M90

- 1. Bylaw 60M90, as amended, is hereby further amended.
- 2. In subsection 18(4), the words "One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00)" are deleted and replaced with "Five Hundred Dollars (\$500)".
- 3. In <u>SCHEDULE "A"</u>, under 1. <u>NUMBERED STREETS</u>, under the headings indicated, the following is deleted:

STREET FROM TO

"52nd Street E. 17th Avenue S. Marquis of Lorne Trail"

and replaced with the following:

STREET FROM TO

"52nd Street E. 17th Avenue S. Seton Boulevard"

4. In <u>SCHEDULE "A"</u>, under 3. <u>NAMED STREETS, AVENUES AND OTHER</u> <u>HIGHWAYS</u>, under the headings indicated, the following is deleted:

<u>HIGHWAY</u> <u>TO</u> <u>FROM</u>

"Metis Trail McKnight Boulevard Stoney Trail"

and replaced with the following:

<u>HIGHWAY</u> <u>TO</u> <u>FROM</u>

"Metis Trail McKnight Boulevard North City Limits"

5. In <u>SCHEDULE "A"</u>, under 3. <u>NAMED STREETS, AVENUES AND OTHER HIGHWAYS</u>, after:

<u>HIGHWAY</u> <u>TO</u> <u>FROM</u>

"Sarcee Trail Glenmore Trail 16th Avenue N. (Trans Canada

Highway)"

the following is added under the headings indicated:

HIGHWAY TO FROM

"Seton Boulevard Deerfoot Trail 52nd Street E."

6. In SCHEDULE "A", under 3. NAMED STREETS, AVENUES AND OTHER HIGHWAYS, under the headings indicated, the following is deleted:

HIGHWAY TO FROM

"Shaganappi Trail Bowness Road Stoney Trail"

and replaced with the following:

HIGHWAY TO FROM

"Shaganappi Trail Bowness Road North City Limits"

7. This Bylaw comes into force on the day it is passed.